TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct Effective Date to 06/28/2010 in cover sheet recorded at Reel 4725, Frame 0987 on 02/28/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG		01/30/2012	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LuK Vermogensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 3
City:	77815 Buehl
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	77815
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0727220	LUK
Registration Number:	3483185	
Registration Number:	3483186	
Registration Number:	3483184	
Registration Number:	1904336	LUK
Registration Number:	2554418	LUK REPSET
Registration Number:	3282532	PRO GOLD
Registration Number:	3274397	PRO GOLD PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3255070	PRO GOLD PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2652271	SAC
Registration Number:	3312567	TORQMAX
Registration Number:	2675776	
Registration Number:	3700604	LUK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0328

900219331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: epagan@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER, SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Timothy J. Kelly

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER, SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Timothy J. Kelly

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Kelly
Signature:	/tjk/
Date:	04/02/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment LuK to LuK V V#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment LuK to LuK V V#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet Luk to Luk V V#page1.tif

source=Assignment receipt LuK to LuK V V#page1.tif source=Assignment receipt LuK to LuK V V#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0329

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luk LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU BETEILIGUNGS KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestraße 3 77815 Buehl, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the United States Trademark Registrations and Applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Luk VERMÖGENSVERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestraße 3 77815 Buehl, Germany ("Assignee"), has, as of June 28, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), succeeded to the business, assets, and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor by way of the merger of Assignor with and into Assignee; whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks as described herein and as set forth on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill associated with said Trademarks, and whereas Assignor is desirous of assigning same to Assignee nunc pro tunc to the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of the worldwide right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, without limitation, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for any past infringement, all nunc pro tunc to the Effective Date.

Signed at Buhl, Germany	this 30 day of January, 2012.
	Luk LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU BETEILIGUNG KG
	By: Thoseers Of
	Name: Andreas Hoferer
	Title: Director Intellectual Property Division
	Transmission Systems
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:
	Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0330

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
LUK Design	72/117,113	0727220
BOX: WHITE TOP WITH YELLOW STRIPES Design	77/184,536	3483185
BOX: WHITE TOP WITH YELLOW STRIPES, YELLOW RECTANGLE AND BLACK RECTANGLE Design	77/184,550	3483186
BOX: YELLOW SIDE Design	77/184,506	3483184
LUK (Stylized)	74/324,741	1904336
LUK REPSET	74/615,534	2554418
PRO GOLD	78/731,671	3282532
PRO GOLD PERFORMANCE	78/731,676	3274397
PRO GOLD PERFORMANCE And Design	78/769,433	3255070
SAC	75/816,470	2652271
TORQMAX	78/949,831	3312567
BOX: YELLOW Color Design	75/491,618	2675776
YELLOW/BLACK LUK LOGO	75/851,640	3700604

FCHS_WS 7230362v1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG		01/30/2012	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LuK Vermogensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 3
City:	77815 Buehl
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0727220	LUK
Registration Number:	3483185	
Registration Number:	3483186	
Registration Number:	3483184	
Registration Number:	1904336	LUK
Registration Number:	2554418	LUK REPSET
Registration Number:	3282532	PRO GOLD
Registration Number:	3274397	PRO GOLD PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3255070	PRO GOLD PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2652271	SAC
Registration Number:	3312567	TORQMAX
Registration Number:	2675776	
Registration Number:	3700604	LUK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0332

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG		01/30/2012	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LuK Vermogensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 3	
City:	77815 Buehl	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0727220	LUK
Registration Number:	3483185	
Registration Number:	3483186	
Registration Number:	3483184	
Registration Number:	1904336	LUK
Registration Number:	2554418	LUK REPSET
Registration Number:	3282532	PRO GOLD
Registration Number:	3274397	PRO GOLD PERFORMANCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0333

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Registration Number:	3255070	PRO GOLD PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2652271	SAC
Registration Number:	3312567	TORQMAX
Registration Number:	2675776	
Registration Number:	3700604	LUK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)218-2200

 Phone:
 212-218-2100

 Email:
 epagan@fchs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Timothy J. Kelly

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02608.016600

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Timothy J. Kelly

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Kelly
Signature:	/tjk/
Date:	02/28/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment LuK to LuK VV#page1.tif source=Assignment LuK to LuK VV#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM227916

 Receipt Date:
 02/28/2012

 Fee Amount:
 \$340

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/02/2012 REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0334